
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

                                                             

 

 

 

 

 

       

   

                                          
      

 

 

                                 

Infants

 

 

         T e r m  1  W e e k  2             T u e s d a y  2 0 t h  F e b     

   

 

Coronation Avenue 

Glen Innes NSW  2370 

Telephone: (02) 6732 2459 

Email: gleninnesw-

p.school@det.nsw.edu.au 

School Office Hours: 

Monday-Thursday   

8.45am-3.00pm 

Office closed Friday. 

  

 

Important  

Notice 
  

If your child is sick, 

do not send them to 

school. Symptoms 

may include 

coughing, sniffing, 

fever and/or feeling 

unwell. The current 

medical advice is 

that children with 

any of these 

symptoms should 

stay at home. Staff 

must also stay 

home if they have 

symptoms.

  

 

Library Day 
Friday 

Free Playgroup on 
Wednesday’s 

 9:30 - 11 

Week 
4 
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From the Principals Pen 

 

Welcome Back to School! 

Welcome back to Glen Innes West Infants School! We hope you had a fantastic break and are 
feeling rejuvenated and ready for an exciting new term ahead. As we embark on this journey 
together, we wanted to extend a warm welcome to all returning students and extend a heartfelt 
greeting to those who are joining our school community for the first time. 

The start of a new semester is always a special time filled with anticipation, new beginnings, and 
opportunities for growth. Whether you are entering a new grade, joining a new class, or simply 
returning to familiar surroundings, we are committed to ensuring that this term is both enriching and 
fulfilling for each and every one of you. 

As we navigate the challenges and triumphs that lie ahead, it's important to remember that we are a 
community united by a shared passion for learning and a commitment to excellence. Together, we 
will support one another, celebrate our achievements, and overcome any obstacles that may come 
our way. 

We have an exciting lineup of events, activities, and learning opportunities planned for Term 1, 
including visiting performances, Easter Hat Parade, Cross Country, and our ANZAC Focus Day to 
name a few. We have also initiated student driven learning activities in afternoon play where 
students are encouraged to discover the world around them through planned opportunities across 
all subjects. 

As always, our doors are open, and our staff is here to support you in any way we can. If you have 
any questions, concerns, or ideas you'd like to share, please don't hesitate to reach out. 

Here's to a fantastic semester filled with growth, learning, and unforgettable memories. Welcome 
back, everyone! 

Principal 

Nic McKean 

 

Weekly Activities for Term 1 

Monday Daily fitness 
 

Tuesday Daily fitness 
 

Wednesday Daily fitness  
Sport  
Little Possums Playgroup (9:30am to 11am) 
 

Thursday  Daily fitness  
 

Friday Daily fitness  
Library 
Dance 
Assembly 
Weekly Green Slip Draw 
 

 

 

 



Week 1 

 

 Mon 29th Jan Tue 30th Jan Wed 13st Jan 

 

Thur 1st Feb 

First Day Back for 
year 1 and 2  

Best Start  

Fri 2nd Feb  

Best Start  

Week 2 Mon 5th Feb 

First Day for 
Kindergarten  

Tue 5th Feb Wed 7th Feb Thur 8th Feb Fri 9th Feb 

Week 3 Mon 12th Feb 

Water play week 

Tue 13th Feb Wed 14th Feb Thur 15th Feb Fri 16th Feb 

Week 4 Mon 19th Feb  

Dress up week  

Tue 20th Feb 

 

Wed 21st Feb Thur 22nd Feb Fri 23rd Feb 

Week 5  Mon 26th Feb 

Bubble play week  

Tue 27th Feb 

10am Vision 
Screening for 
selected students 

We 28th Feb Thur 30th Feb  Fri 1st Mar 

 

Week 6  Mon 4th Mar 

Environmental 
week 

Tue 5th Mar Wed 6th Mar Thur 7th Mar Fri 8th Mar 

School 
Performance 
“Shekere Beats” 

Week 7 Mon 11th Mar 

Dragon week 

Tue 12th Mar Wed 13th Mar Thur 14th Mar Fri 15th Mar 

Week 8 Mon 18th Mar 

Multicultural week 

Tue 19th Mar Wed 20th Mar Thur 21st Mar 

Harmony Day  

Fri 22nd Mar 

Ride safely to 
school day  

Week 9 Mon 25th Mar 

Easter week 

Tue 26th Mar Wed 27th Mar Thur 28th Mar 

Easter Hat Parade  

Fri 29th Mar 

Good Friday  

 

Week 10 Mon 1st April 

Easter Monday 

Tue 2nd April 

Sensory play week 

 

Wed 3rd April 

Life Education Van 

Thur 4th April Fri 5th April 

Cross Country  

Week 11 Mon 8th April 

The Aussie café 
week  

Tue 9th April Wed 10th April Thur 11th April 

Anzac Day Service  

Fri 12th April 

Term 1 Calendar 



  

Didjerbone Performance!

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

   My child ………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………….  

   was absent from School on ………………………………................................................................ 

   for the following reason…………………………………………………………………………………………………. 

   Signature of Parent/Guardian: ………………………………………………..     Date: ………………………. 

 

What did one plate say to the other? 

 

Dinner is on me! 



 

  



 

  



 



 


